▶Highly reliable contact design with independent and syn-
chronized spring.
▶Low insertion and withdrawal force.
▶Insulator protects contacts from damage.
▶Connectors with the Eject-Lock mechanism, allowing
one-handed insertion and release.
▶PCB side connector (Plug) is able to mate with Board to
Board connector(8901/8903).

Applicator DFS790800
A crimping machine and applicator are available for purchase from Japan Automatic
Machine Co., Ltd.
◆Contact terminal for 8929E-□□□ receptacle (Cable side connector)
ORDER CODE
Packaging style
Tape & Reel
 Product Table
Part Number Number of packaging
♯569 20,000
Unit：mm(inch)8929E-□□□（Receptacle, Cable side connector, Housing）
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E Number of packaging
30 8929E-030 35.78
(1.409)
21.78
(0.857)
17.78
(0.700)
23.38
(0.920)
19.78
(0.779) 13
40 8929E-040 42.13
(1.659)
28.13
(1.107)
24.13
(0.950)
29.73
(1.170)
26.13
(1.029) 11
50 8929E-050 48.48
(1.909)
34.48
(1.357)
30.48
(1.200)
36.08
(1.420)
32.48
(1.279) 10
60 8929E-060 54.83
(2.159)
40.83
(1.607)
36.83
(1.450)
42.43
(1.670)
38.83
(1.529) 9
68 8929E-068 59.91
(2.359)
 45.91
(1.807)
41.91

＋0.008
－0.004
“n” is number of contacts.
2-φ2.3±0.1
(φ0.091±0.004) 4
2
1 3
n-1
n
Unit：mm(inch)8931E-□□□-178S-F（Plug, PCB side connector, Straight , With hooks）
 Printed Circuit Board Layout (Compornent Side View)
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E F G H I Number of packaging
30 8931E-030-178S-F 31.78
(1.251)
29.38
(1.157)
27.58
(1.086)
23.78
(0.936)
22.18
(0.873)
19.48
(0.767)
17.78
(0.700)
20.58
(0.810)
26.67
(1.050) 16
40 8931E-040-178S-F 38.13
(1.501)
35.73
(1.407)
33.93
(1.336)
30.13
(1.186)
28.53
(1.123)
25.83
(1.017)
24.13
(0.950)
26.93
(1.060)
33.02
(1.300) 13
50 8931E-050-178S-F 44.48
(1.751)
42.08
(1.657)
40.28
(1.586)
36.48
(1.436)
34.88
(1.373)
32.18
(1.267)
30.48
(1.200)
33.28
(1.310)
39.37
(1.550) 11
60 8931E-060-178S-F 50.83
(2.001)
48.43
(1.907)
46.63
(1.836)
42.83
(1.686)
41.23
(1.623)
38.53
(1.517)
36.83
(1.450)
39.63
(1.560)
45.72
(1.800) 10
68 8931E-068-178S-F 55.91
(2.201)
53.51
(2.107)
51.71

7)
Ref. 1.905
(0.075)
Ref. 1.905
(0.075)
Ref. 3.81
(0.150)
2.905
(0.114)
Unit：mm(inch)8931E-□□□-178L-F（Plug, PCB side connector, Right angle, With hooks）
X-X' Cross Section
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E F G H I Number of packaging
30 8931E-030-178L-F 31.78
(1.251)
29.38
(1.157)
27.58
(1.086)
23.78
(0.936)
22.18
(0.873)
19.48
(0.767)
17.78
(0.700)
20.58
(0.810)
26.67
(1.050) 16
40 8931E-040-178L-F 38.13
(1.501)
35.73
(1.407)
33.93
(1.336)
30.13
(1.186)
28.53
(1.123)
25.83
(1.017)
24.13
(0.950)
26.93
(1.060)
33.02
(1.300) 13
50 8931E-050-178L-F 44.48
(1.751)
42.08
(1.657)
40.28
(1.586)
36.48
(1.436)
34.88
(1.373)
32.18
(1.267)
30.48
(1.200)
33.28
(1.310)
39.37
(1.550) 11
60 8931E-060-178L-F 50.83
(2.001)
48.43
(1.907)
46.63
(1.836)
42.83
(1.686)
41.23
(1.623)
38.53
(1.517)
36.83
(1.450)
39.63
(1.560)
45.72
(1.800) 10
68 8931E-068-178L-F 55.91
(2.201)
53.51
(2.107)
51.71

0.
03
1)
0.
25
(0
.0
10
)
Unit：mm(inch)8930E-□□□-178MS-F（Plug, PCB side connector, Straight, SMT）
X-X' Cross Section
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E F G H I Number of packaging
30 8930E-030-178MS-F 31.78
(1.251)
29.38
(1.157)
27.58
(1.086)
23.78
(0.936)
22.18
(0.873)
19.48
(0.767)
17.78
(0.700)
20.58
(0.810)
22.86
(0.900) 16
40 8930E-040-178MS-F 38.13
(1.501)
35.73
(1.407)
33.93
(1.336)
30.13
(1.186)
28.53
(1.123)
25.83
(1.017)
24.13
(0.950)
26.93
(1.060)
29.21
(1.150) 13
50 8930E-050-178MS-F 44.48
(1.751)
42.08
(1.657)
40.28
(1.586)
36.48
(1.436)
34.88
(1.373)
32.18
(1.267)
30.48
(1.200)
33.28
(1.310)
35.56
(1.400) 11
60 8930E-060-178MS-F 50.83
(2.001)
48.43
(1.907)
46.63
(1.836)
42.83
(1.686)
41.23
(1.623)
38.53
(1.517)
36.83
(1.450)
39.63
(1.560)
41.91
(1.650) 10
68 8930E-068-178MS-F 55.91
(2.201)
53.51
(2.107)
51.71